

**Declaration of conformity  
for materials made from metal and plastics that get into contact with food**

We herewith declare, that our products

10 005 16 00	Apple corer 16mm
10 006 20 00	Apple corer 20mm
10 012 10 00	Fruit decorator
10 015 10 00	Melon baller Ø 10mm
10 015 15 00	Melon baller Ø 15mm
10 015 18 00	Melon baller Ø 18mm
10 015 22 00	Melon baller Ø 22mm
10 015 25 00	Melon baller Ø 25mm
10 015 30 00	Melon baller Ø 30mm
10 018 00 00	Melon baller curly
10 019 00 00	Melon baller oval
10 020 25 00	Melon baller Ø 22/25mm
10 030 10 00	Grapefruit knife
10 040 06 00	Peeler
10 070 07 00	Pastry wheel Ø 7cm
10 075 07 00	Pizza cutter Ø 7cm
10 085 03 00	Potato holder
10 090 04 00	Zester
10 093 12 02	Julienne cutter, boxed
10 095 04 00	Canal knife
10 096 03 00	Kerf knife
10 110 08 00	Butter curler
10 119 11 00	Cheese plane
10 141 15 02	Fine slicer with endholder, boxed
10 187 11 00	Asparagus knife
25 851 35 00	Carving loop L1
25 852 35 00	Carving loop L2
25 853 35 00	Carving loop L3
25 854 30 00	Carving loop L4
25 855 30 00	Carving loop L5
25 856 30 00	Carving loop L6
26 662 50 02	Thai knife, boxed
30 179 10 00	Spreading knife 10cm with grid etching
30 510 25 00	Spatula 25cm
30 526 14 00	Spatula 14cm

30 540 12 00	Spatula cranked, 12cm
38 539 20 00	Spatula cranked, 20cm
41 215 17 02	One-hand mincing knife 17cm, tempered, boxed
50 055 50 00	Horizontal peeler 50mm, straight blade, stainless
50 056 50 00	Horizontal peeler 50mm, serrated blade, stainless
50 059 50 00	Julienne cutter "extra fine"
50 101 07 02	Endless spiral cutter, boxed
50 102 07 02	Endless julienne cutter, boxed
50 186 18 02	Asparagus peeler, boxed
50 430 00 02	Radish curler, boxed
50 435 00 02	Potato spiral large, boxed
50 445 15 02	Garlic cutter red, boxed
50 488 15 00	Tweezer cranked, 15cm
50 577 10 07	Pizza cutter Ø 10cm, in hanging bag
50 577 12 07	Pizza cutter Ø 12cm, in hanging bag
50 819 90 02	Crinkle cutter, boxed
52 330 20 00	Larding needle with holder
54 200 01 02	Oyster opener, black POM handle, riveted, boxed
56 049 50 00	Vertical peeler black, serrated blade
56 445 15 02	Garlic cutter black, boxed
70 481 12 02	Fish scaler, boxed
72 119 11 00	Cheese plane
80 020 25 00	Melon baller 22/25mm
90 483 07 02	Lobster set 7 pieces, boxed
90 818 08 02	Carving tool set "Professional", 8 pieces
90 858 20 02	Carving tool set "Artist", 20 pieces
SA 0346	Roll bag Artist, empty, 21 pieces)

Fulfill the legal regulations of the edicts (EU) 10/2011 and (EU) 2023/2006 as well as the edict (EU) Nr.1935/2004 in its current version.

The total as well as the specific migration are set under the legal maximum permissible value at specified usage, appropriate to edict (EU) 10/2011. The materials and resources used are in accordance with the edict (EU) 10/2011. In case the products contain materials with constraints (SML / QM), they comply with the maximum permissible values listed in the edict (EU) 10/2011. Materials that are not mentioned in the union list (attachment I of edict (EU) 10/2011), apply to the international regulations as mentioned in the recommendations of the BfR.

Solingen, 7th October 2013

triangle GmbH



Christine Kelch  
General Manager